P

ST e, we - em -

s LS e ST R

\
+

|
)
|
|
|
|
i
{
3
|

At e e e i+ T ek e o 4 i ey b -

-

e,

D
(oo

UNOFFICIAL COP Yeur e eceoi

ECOUNTY L

Qf -l' '\ :

. This instrunent prepared by 96K063983 97 SEP -5 PM12: 30
and please return to:
David I. Schrodt, Esq.
100 West Monroe Street #1500
Chicago, Illinois 60603

Cg&)na’n. . U«-MJ)

RECORDER

5T WESLEY. 5

2“:”:“!‘;‘ )N il l‘”\) f ‘87 ‘A U)
Proans hé'

Skt
COMMONLY KNCWN AS: 733 North Kenilworth, Oak Park, Illinois
PquNu: 16"06“311‘018

oy

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: /83% Beloit, Forest Park, Illincis

pP.I.N.: 15:13-401-026

Pargel No, 3:
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 407-09 Morth Maple, Oak Park, Illinois
P.I.N.: 16-07-104-013

-4
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 2073 Wild Dunas Court, Geneva, Illinois
P.I.N.: 12-16-128-007

!
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 1046 N, Lathrop, River Forest, Illinois
P.I.N.: 15-01-311-019 and 15-01-311-020, Vol. 181

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 817 N. Marion St., QOak Park 7llinois
P.I.N.: 16-06-300-018, Vol., 140

FIFTH MODIFICATION OF NOTE AND MORTGAGE

This instrument is a Fifth Modification of Note and Mortgage
{("Fifth Modification") among The PrivateBank and Trust Company, an
1llinois banking corporation ("Lender"), Evelyn Allen as to Parcel
Nos. 1, 2 and 3 and Robert P. Allen as to Parcel Nos. 4, 5 and 6

(collectively "Borrowers').

éiJ;LD
1L 10895 L A

“6K0633983




e e ——

g ¢ ——

e e b

! UNOFFICIAL COP¥:i4..

RECITALS

A, Borrowers hold fee simple title to the real estate ("Real

Estate") legally described on Exhibit A hereto.

B. On August 19, 1992, Borroweras and Lender executed a Loan

Agreement ("Loan Agreement") pursuant to which Borrowers executed
and delivered to Lender a Promissory Note Evidencing a Revolving

Line of -Cradit in the amount of $§350,000 ("Note"), which Note

evidenced u revolving line of credit loan in the initial principal

amount of $350, 0170 ("Loan"). To secure the Note, Borrowers, Robert

S. Allen, First Chicago Trust Company of Illinois, ag succesegor to

Qak Part Trust and Savings Bank, as Trustee under Trust Agreement

dated July 1, 1978 and %rnown as its Trust No. 8068 ("Trustee No.

1*) and First Colonial Trust Company, as successor to Avenue Bank

and Trust Company of Oak Park, ‘as Trustee under Trust Agreement
dated December, 1975 and known as 118 Trust No. 1378
2")

{“Trustee No.

exacuted and delivered to Lender'a Psal Estate Mortgage and
Assignment of Leases and Rents ("Mortgage iz, 1") among documente

(collectively “Security Documents") which covzra only Parcels 1

through 3 of the Real Estate, which Mortgage is daied August 13,

1992 and was recorded December 10, 1992 as Document NO. $2-933663.

C. On December 20, 1992, Borrowers, Robert S. Allen, Trustee

No. 1 and First Colonial Trust Company ("First Colonial") as

successor trustee to Trustee No., 2 and Lender executed a

Modification of Mortgage ("Modification") pursuant to which

Borrowers executed and delivered to Lender a Revised Promisgsory

Note Evidencing a Revolving Line of Credit ("First Revised Note').

o

46K063983




e
e ey

P U PP,

s
e s L e bt o e

L LT It
? L

AP

R

et 1 s e e A5 .

S SL LR Y

-

wroae T

i i,

T, TE R T e e
e,

R e -3 CIN

i

e e i el - s

-

UNOFFICIAL COPY™ 4t

The Modification was recorded on November 23, 1993 as Document No.
93-958990.

D. On November 9, 1993, Borrowers, Robert S. Allen, Trustee
No. 1, First Colonial and Lender executed a Second Modification of
Note and Mortgage ("Second Modification") pursuant to which Lender
increased the loan to $500,000 and Borrowers executed and delivered
to Leader a second revised Promissory Note Evidencing a Revolving
Line of Cuzdit in the amount of $500,000 ("Second Revised Note'").
The Second Mezdification was recorded on November 22, 1993 as
Document No. 93958991,

E. On November. 21, 1994, Robert S. Allen, American National
Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, as successor to Trustee No. 1
("American National"), Trustee No. 2, Mortgagor, Borrowers and
Lender executed a Third Modification of Note and Mortgage ("Third
Modification") pursuant to which i) Lender increased the Loan to
$750,000 and extended the maturity dste of the Loan to October 1,
1995, (ii) Borrowers executed and deliveéred to Lender a Third
Revised Promissory Note Evidencing a Revolvitg Line of Credit in
the amount of $750,000 ("Third Revised Mote") and {iii) Robert P,
Allen granted & Mortgage on property commonly known as 452 Cross
Arm, Grays Lake, Illinois ("Grays Lake Mortgage") and a-¥artgage on
property commonly known as 1500 Clinton, River Forest, Illinois

(*1500 Clinton Mortgage'). The Grays Lake Mortgage and 1500

Clinton Mortgage have been released.

F. On October 1, 1995, Borrowers, Robert S. Allen, American

National, Firstar Bank Illinocis Trust Company (as successor Lo

. ;

\

>

bK063983




o A Ryl P A, S

AT T o

4
i
l
?
i
;

st e o e e i o

e o el e i e e —

 —— A« AT e s L, i

¢

%
j
|
!

UNOFFICIAL COPY:#:11::

Trustee No., 2) ("Firstar") and Lender executed a Fourth
Modification of Note and Mortgage ("Fourth Modification') pursuant
to which Lender extended the maturity date on the Loan to QOctober
1, 1996 and Borrowers executed and delivered to Lender a Fourth
Revised Promisscry Nete Evidencing a Revolving Line of Credit in
the amount of $750,000 ("Fourth Revised Note"). The Fourth
Modificacion was recorded on January 8, 1996 as Document No,
96017138,

G. Evelyin. Allen has since directed American National to
convey Parcel No. l.to Evelyn Allen, and Firstar to convey Parcel
No. 2 to Evelyn Allen. ~Robert S. Allen has conveyed his interest
in Parcel No. 3 to Evelyn XLllen.

H. Borrcwers now have requested Lenager to increase the
amount of the Loan to $1,450,000 to fund the construction of two
pre-sold homes on Parcel Nos. 5 and 5 and to extend its maturity
date. Lender is agreeable to these requests subject to the

covenants, conditions and restrictions coriained herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the Récitals and other
good and valuable consideration, the parties agree a3 follows:

1. The foregoing recitals are an integral part of this
Agreement. Borrowers represent and warrant to Lender the truth and
accuracy of each representation and warranty set forth. Lender has
relied upon such reprasentations without independent investigation.

2. Borrowers shall execute and deliver a Fifth Revised
Promissory Note Evidencing a Revolving Line of Credit in the amount

of $1,450,000 ("Fifth Revised Note"}), a ccty of which is attached

-4 - L(

-6X063983




PO R k-

T — AR Yl s G LN VR DTS P

D s e

P R AR

A
s
.

|
}
|

UNOFFICIAL COP¥#=t4i1

heretc as Exhibit B. The Fourth Revised Note shall then be
modified and amended in its entirety by the Fifth Revised Note,

3. Lender shall record this Fifth Modification forthwith.
Before Lender shall make any additional disbursenent of the Loan or
congent to an extension of the maturity date of the Loan, Borrower
shall deliver to Lender, all in form and substance satisfactery to
Lender, the following documents and items:

v} a Promissory Note Evidencing a Revolving Line of
Credit in the ~mount of $1,450,000 executed by Borrowers;

{b) ‘& Real Estate Mortgage, Assignment of Rents,
Security Agreement aad NCC-2 Financing Statement executed by Robert
P. Allen covering Parcel <« ("Mortyage No. 2");

{(c) a Real Estate Mortgage, Assignment of Rents,
Security Agreement and UCC-2 Fineacing Statement executed by Robert
P. Allen covering Parcel Nos. 5 and € ("Mortgage No. 3");

{d) an Environmental Indzmnity Agreement covering
Parcels Nos. 4, 5 and 6 executed by Roberc B, Allen;

(e) an Illinois Responsible Prozzrty Transfer Act
Disclosure Document or certification from Borrowers that none is
required;

(f) evidence of insurance coverage of Parceig d, 5 and
6 as required by paragraph 4 of Mortgage No. 2 and Mortgage No. 3;

(g) an endorsement to Lender's title insurance policy,
which insures Mortgage No. 1, which extends the effective date ot
the policy to the date of recording of this Fifth Modificatien,

increases the amount of insurance to 51,450,000 and reflecta that
- 5 - g/

©bKU063383




LN TR -

DT .

,
}
;
?.
§
{
4

e — e b Al bR g e e

o e ——— ey~ b . ot it A

ot i et m e e - — A —

U .

it =

1

UNOFFICIAL COPY®:id1t

Evelyn Allen is the fee simple owner of Parcel Nos. 1, 2 and 3 and
Parcel Nos. 1, 2 and 3 are subject only to Mortgage No, 1 as
modified by the Modification Agreement, the Second Modification,
the Third Modification, thea Fourth Modification and this Fifth
Modification, and other matters as ser forth in Lender’'s title
insurance policy insuring the Mortgage No. 1;

{h) a titie insurance policy which retlects that Robert
P. Allen i< the fee simple owner of Parcel Nos. 1, 2 and 3 and
which insures Mcrtgage No. 2 as a first lien on Parcel no. 4 and
Mortgage No. 3 as a-first lien on Parcel Hous. 5 and 6, subject only
to exceptions as are gpecifically acceptable to Lender;

(i) the amount of $3,510 as and for Lender’'s tee for
increasing the amount of the Loan and extending its maturity date;
and

() such cther documente fe Lender shall require.

4. Borrowers intend to sell Parcel-Nos. 4, 5 and ¢ of the
Real Estate and have asked Lender to release rortgage Nos. 2 and 3.
Lender agrees to release Mortgage No. 2 upon’'he payment of such
amount as shall reduce the principal balance of the Fifth Revised
Note by at least $675,000, or such other amount ae Lender may
approve in its sole discretion ("Paydown No., 1"). Lender ayrees to
release Parcel No. 5 from the coverage ot Mortgage No. 3 upon the
payment of such amount which shall reduce the principal balance of
the Fifth Revised Note by at least $320,000 or such other amount as
Lender may approve in its sole discretion (“Paydown No. 2%),

Lender agrees to reicase Parcel Ho. % from the coveraje of Mortgage

’

J6K063983




UNOFFICIAL COPY ™ =t411

No. 3 upon the payment ot such amount as shall reduce the principal

balance of the Fifth Revised Note by at least $300,000 or such
cther amount as Lender may approve in its sole discretion {"Paydeown
No. 3"), Lender agrees to release Mortgage No. 3 upon receipt of
Paydown Nos. 2 and 3. After each Paydown, the amount ¢f the Loan
avaiiable to be borrowed shall be reduced by the amount of the
Paydowin made, and Borrowers agree not tc exceed this limit. After

Paydown W¢s. 1, 2 and 3 have been made, the amount of the Loan

documents executed pursuant thereto are hereby modified and amended

? available tl . be borrowed shall not exceed $5C0,000. Borrowers
E agree that Paydewn Nos. 2 and 3 shall be made on or before December
l 31, 1996. Lender wriy, in its sole discretion, extend this date.
;‘ 5. The Lcan Agrezment, Modification, Second Modification,
é Third Modification, Fourvii’Modification, Mortgage No, 1 and all
¥

-

S gL

to secure the Fifth Revised Note!

6. This Fifth Modification shall constitute an amendment of

other documents evidencing or securing the Indebtedness evidenced

v
{
i
So.-
f

i
{
1
!
b
A
f
{ the Fifth Revised Note, Mortgage No. 1. Loan Agreement and all
|
} by the Fifth Revised Note ({"Loan Documents") and wherever in said
]
! Loan Documents reference is made to rhe Loan Documente. aforesaid,
q
i
! such reference shall he deemed a reference tc such Loan Documents
} as hereby modified and amended. All other provisions of the Loan
Dozuments remain unhchanged. Nothing herein contained shall in any
manner affect the lien or priority of Mortgage No. 1 or the

covenatits, .onditions and agreements contained therein or in tha

Fifth Revised Note,

CF SN S P

] 96K063983




Y

-

PR I S

TR T e

NI v
P

T “‘-‘h‘a:'bg:f) sEnr

P

|
e

UNOFFICIAL COPY =4

7. In the event of a conflict between the provisions of the

Loan Documents and this instrument, the provisions of this in-

strument shall cverride and control.

8. Borrowers hereby agree to pay all of Lender’s expenses
arising out of and in connection with this Fifth Modification
including, but not limited to, title insurance premiums, recording

faes 2id attorneys' feesg performed in the preparation of necessary

documentation,
IN WITNKS2 WHEREOF, théfparties hereto have executed this

- p /:/ y ..‘(. \
day of J'l{,tfti-’} - /‘7/,_[ :

Fifth Modification this 9376r

1996,
B.QBBQ!EB&! LENDER:
QJ\L( { i f: _ The Prlvaceaank and Trust
Evelyn hlIen Comhany. j nomﬁjbanklng
V74 - c0rpora
Robert P. Allen ﬁy,d jl
L /’m"f{(h’f{) 1‘U_£.LL.J'[’L/‘
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) 7T OPRICIAL SEAL
) 53 $ Timoty R S¢

COUNTY OF C O O K ) } Mv,m;u;,s‘.maofﬂ“”"

: I 2L Papires 9

The undersigned, a Notary Public in. ap N and
County aforesaid, does hereby certify that Evelyn-Allen, married
to Robert S. Allen, personally known to me to be thz same person
whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrumenc ) appeared
before me this day in person and acknowledged that s¥s signed and
delivered the said instrument as her own free and volurntary act,

for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal L gﬁg "/ , 1996,

//7C¢u1f4f§ﬂq ,A/bfzagyﬁaz/;éd(

Notary Public

/

96K063983




i - ni “‘-‘.L

e e e o oy e —— o

UNOFFICIAL COPY =141l

o OFFICIAL SEAL o
STATE OF ILLINQIS ) Timoly R. Setheriaad
) 88 Notary Public, State of (Ulsois
COUNTY OF C O O K ) . H}Fonnlnbuhpimmm

. RSy

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and
County aforesaid, does hereby certify that Robert P. Allen, never
married, persoially known to me to be the same person whose name
is subscribed to the foregecinc instrument, appeared betore me
this day in parson and acknowledged that he signed and delivered
the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act, for the
uses and purposea therein set forth.

: , 1996,
- --; ')d;u'étd,
Notaty Public
{/

STATE OF [LLINC.S )
COUNTY OF C O O K }

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and,for the State and
County aforesaid, does herchy certify that &g o Cofli . ,
S ) oo, The PrivateBdenk and Trust Company, personally
known toime to be the same perscn whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared wefore me this day in person and
acknowledged that he signed and dalivered the said ingtrument as
his own free and voluntary act and.-as the free and voluntary act
of said Bank, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Scal _fLLl' 2K , 19896,

e -

) l , /
E L AKS va N paaggde —
Nevary Public

five. L \private\allenymod-\moditica ﬁ

YoK063983




E

-
e
.

e

[ S U e R

- m

[

UNOFEICIAL COPY -4t
EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

1
LOTS 7 AND 8 IN BLOCK 6 IN WOODBINE'S ADDITION IN PART OF SECTION 6,
TOWNSHIP 3% NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK CQUNTY, ILLINQILS

p.IT.N.: 16-06-311-018
COMMOCNLY. KNOWN AS: 77313 North Kenilworch, Oak Park, Illinois

LOTS THIRZY-7OUR AND THIRTY-FIVE IN BLOCK THREE IN DUNLOP, MAAS AND
ANSTETT*S SUPPIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISICON OF BLOCKS THREE, NINE,
FOURTEEN AND NINKETEEN IN JOSEPH K. DUNLOP'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST
HALF OF THE SOUT/FAST QUARTER AND THAT PART OF THE EAST ONE-THIRD OF
THE EAST ONE-HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER, LYING SOQUTHEAST QF THER
CENTER OF DESPLAINES AVENUE IN SECTION THIRTEEN, TOWNSHIP THIRTY-NINE
NORTH; RANGE TWELVE, FAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS

B.I.N.: 15-13-401-026-0000; 15-31-401-027-0000
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 835 sScuth ' Beloit, Forest Park, Ililnois

BARCEL 3 :

THE SOUTH HALF OF LOT E1GHT IN BLOCY¥ FIVE IN TIMME'S SUBDIVISION OF
BLOCKS THREE, FOUR AND FIVE AND PART OF BLOCK SI1X IN KETTLESTRING'S
ADDITION TO HARLEM IN THE NORTHWEST QNIRTER OF SECTION SEVEN TOWNSHIP
THIRTY-NINE NORTH, RANGE THIRTEEN, EAST CF¥ THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MRRIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

P.I.N.: 16-07-100-0113-00QC0
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 407-09 North Maple, Oak wPack, Illinois

PABCEL 4:

LOT 529 IN EAGLE BROOK COUNTRY CLUB UNIT 5, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF
PART OF THE WEST % OF SECTION 9 AND THE NORTHWEST ¥ UF ZECTION 16, ALL
IN TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RAMGE 8, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREQF RECORDED SEPTEMBER 21, 1992 23 DOCUMENT
NUMBER 93K-72426, AMENDED BY CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION RECORDED
OCTOBER 14, 1993 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 93K-80043, IN KANE COUNTY,
ILLINOIS

P.I.N.: 12-16-128-007
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 2073 Wild Dunes Court, Geneva, Illinois

-

LOTS 1 AND 2 IN ALLEN SUBDIVISION, DEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOT 1 IN
BLOCK 6 IN SUBDIVISION OF PART OF NORTHWOODS, A SUBDIVISION OF THE
NORTH % OF THE EAST % OF THE SOQUTHWEST ', OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST QF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS

P.I.N.: 15-01-311-019% and 15-01-311-020, Vol. 181
COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 1046 North Lathrop, River Forest, Illinoils

)D

96K063983




T e S M i

-~

e

2

] *'
| F
€

L

e

B U N Ry

e S ety e A e ot Tt i o o e

————

o ma———

UNOFFICIAL COP Yz

EXHIBIT &

PARGEL 6

THE SOUTH 70 FEET OF LOT 9 IN BLOCK 1 IN WILLIAM C. REYNOLD'S
SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST % OF THE SOUTHWEST % OF SECTION 6,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK CQUNTY, ILLINOIS

P.I.N.: 16-06-300-018, Vel. 140
COMMONLY XNOWN AS: 817 North Marion Street, Qak Park, Illinois

46K0633983




|

i
?
:
E

n D e " Rt e e ST ot e 2

D ek e e

[ U

T e ot Sl ikt s bt e R B R . A, gAML L. 5 ke T W oyt . i

s e oo i, T v % MUN -

UNOFFICIAL COPY #1411

QLYING LINE OF CREDIT
("Fifth Revised Note")

BROMISSORY NOTF:

$1,450,000.00 - Jul% AL , 1996

FOR VALUE RECETVED the undersigned, Evelyn Allen and Robert P.
Allen (collectively "Borrowers"), jointly and saverally promise to
pay to the order of The PrivateBank and Trust Company, an Illinois
corporation (said Bank and each successive owner and holder of this
Note being hereinafter called "Holder"), the principal sum of Cne
Million Four Hundred Fifty Thousand ($1,450,000) Dollars, or so
much .Choreof as may from time to time be outstanding hereunder,
togetheir with interest on the balance of principal from time to
time remaining unpaid, in the amounts, at the rates and on the
dates hercaiter set forth.

(a)’ /On September 1, 1996 and the first day of each suc-
ceeding menth thereafter until all amounts due hereunder are paid
there shall be paid on account cf this Note interest for the pre-
ceding month at a variable rate equal to the prime rate of interest
announced and in effect from time to time at The PrivateBank and
Trust Company plus one (1.0%) percent. The rate of interest shall
change each time the prima_ rate is changed. Interest shall be
calculated on the outstan<ding balance from time to time on the
basis of a year having 360 days and shall be paid for the actual
days outstanding.

{b} On August 1, 1997, the principal balance together
with all accrued interest and all other amounts due hereunder shall
be paid.

The prime rate of The PrivateBank and Trust Company is

currently the highest prime rate of interegt nublished in the Wall

If this index is no longer available, the Bank

will chose a new index in compliance with applicable law and will

notify Borrowers of its choice, Borrowers acknowledge that they

are advised that said rate is not Bank's lowest ocr nost favorable
lending rate.

This Note may be prepaid, in whole or in part, at-any time
without premium or penalty. All accrued interest thereon shall be
payable and shall be paid on the date of prepayment,

Payment upon thig Note shall be made in lawful money of the
United States at such place as the Holder of this Note may from
time to time in writing appoint and in the absence of such appoint-

ment, shall be made at the offices of The PrivateBank and Trust
Company, 10 North Dearborn Street, Chicago, Illinois 60602,

Page 1 of 3 Pages “b/
EXHIBIT B l

iBK063383




AT

L e TR

~ "-PWJ‘EJTJ"\

e ?M B AR G R T - ,qﬁw

B L L S

T - -
e e et b ol =+ Ak ke — e oo ke

| UNOFFICIAL COPY 1411

Without limiting the provisions of the succeeding paragraphs,
in the event any payment of interest or principal is not paid
within tifteen (15) days after the date the same is due, the under-
gigned promises to pay a "Late Charge” of five (5%) percent of the
amount so overdue to defray the expense incident to handling any
such delingquent payment or payments.

At the election of the Holder hereof, without notice, the
principal sum remaining unpaid hereon, together with accrued
interest, shall be and become at once due and payable in the case
of default for fifteen (15) days in the payment of principal or
interest when due in accordance with the terms hereof or, upon the
occurrence of any "Event of Default" under the Mortgage,

Thig ate modifies, amends and restates in its entirety the
Fourth Rewviu=ad Promissory Note Evidencing a Revolving Line of
Credit ("Foursth Revised Note") made by Borrowers to the PrivateBank
and Trust Compaay in the amount of $750,000 dated October 1, 1995,
Amounts presently outstanding under the Fourth Revised Note ghall
be deemed cutstandirz-hereunder, This Note is executed pursuant to
a Fifth Loan Modification Agreement ("Fifth Modification") dated
the date hereof and| ig secured by the Fifth Modification, a
Mortgage dated August 19 1992 and recorded as Document No., 92-
933663 covering three parcels of real estate commonly known as 733
North Kenilworth, Oak Park, Illinois; 825 Beloit, Forest Park,
Illincis; and 407-09 North Mapie, Oak Park, Illinois ("Mortgage No.
1"), a Real Estate Mortgags, Assignment of Rents, Security
Agreement and UCC-2 Financing Sca’ement dated the date hereof and
covering Real Estate commonly known as 2073 Wild Dunes Court,
Geneva, Illinois and a Real Estate lMortgage, Assignment of Rents,
Security Agreement and UCC-2 Financing Gtatement ("Mortgage No, 2")
dated the date hereof and covering the leal Estate commonly known
ay 1046 North Lathrop, River Forest, Illinsig and 817 North Marion
Street, Oak Park, Illinois {("Mortgage Nn. 37} and other documents
execured and delivered concurrently herewith.  -Mortgage Nos. 1, 2
and ) are sometimes collectively referred to as(!'Mortgages."

This Note evidences a revolving line of credit .ecan, Borrow-
ers may obtain funds by written request to the Baric for loans
("Loans"}. Borrowers agree that the Bank will not be roquired to
make Loans: (i) for less than $500.00; (ii) which would cause the
outstanding loan balance to exceed $1,450,000; {(iii) if Borrowers
are in default under thig Note or the Loan Agreement among The
PrivateBank and Trust Company and Borrowers dated August 19, 1992
{"Loan Agreement"), the Mortgages or the Fifth Modification; or
{iv} at any time after July 31, 1997. The credit limit on the line
is $1,450,000 and will reduce to $500,000 as provided in the Fifth
Modification, which Borrowers agree not to exceed those limits,
This is a revolving line of credit in that repayments of principal
will reduce the cutstanding balance of the Loans, and amounts up to
$1,450,000 ov 5500,000 will be available for Loan requests subject

Page 2 of 3 Pagap ljb
EXHIBIT B

36K0633983




»

[ R e

pp

R T R

PERA LAY N R

- m e maa o om e

Mt et s rmd e e ol e m e L m———

m et i iy e e, e . m

L.

e

.1
1

i

UNOFFICIAL COPY::

to the provisions of this Note, the Loan Agreement, the Mortgages
and the Fifth Modification.

If this Note is placed in the hands of an attorney for collec-
tion or ig collected through any legal proceeding, the undersigned
promises to pay all costs incurred by Bank in connection therewith
including, but not limited teo, court costs, litigation expense and

reasonable attorneys’' fees.

The principal hereof, including each installment of principal,
shall bear intereat after the occcurrence of an event c¢f default,
not cured within the applicable cure period, at the annual rate
(hereir. called the "Default Rate") determined by adding three (3%)
percentage points to the interest rate then required to be paid, as

above provided, cn the principal balance,

Borrowers waive presentment, notice of dishonor, protest and
notice of protest.

Funds representirg the proceeds of the indebtedness evidenced
herein which are disbursed by Holder by mail, wire transter or
other delivery to Borrowers, Escroweesg or otherwisge for the benefit
of Borrowers shall, tfor all purposes, be deemed outstanding
hereunder and received by “orrowers as of the date of such mailing,
wire transfer or other delivery, and interest shall accrue and be
payable upon such funds from snd after the date of such mailing,
wire transfer or other delivery until repaid to Holder, notwith-
standing the fact that such funds may not at any time have been
remitted by such Egcrowaes to the Lorrowers.,

Time is of the essence of this Nuts-and each provision herecof.

Borrowers knowingly, wvoluntarily and intentionally waive
irrevocably the right they may have to trial by jury with respect
to any legal proceeding based hereon, or ariging out of, under or
in connection with this Note, the Mortgagyes cr @ny of the other
obligations, or the collateral secured by the security documents,
or any agreement, executed or contemplated to De executed in
conjunction herewith or any course of conduct or courss wf dealing,
in which Holder and Borrowers are adverse parties. Thié provision
is a material inducement for Holder in granting any, w;nancial

accommodation to Borrowers,

TR TN

Evelyn Allen

Robert P. Allen ..

fiv. .. \priveteval(on\mod Sinote rev. 5

Rage 3 Qf J Pages
EXHIBIT B

36K063983




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>

96K063983

FILED FOR RECOPD
KANE COUNTY. fLL.

96 SEP -6 PHi2: 3G

o V1. Eaes)
RECORDER




